





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, (APIC) ITANAGAR.

An Appeal Case U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 Vide Case No.APIC- 566/2023. (Summon to appear in person) (Or.5, R.3 of CPC)

Shri Riya Taram C/o Hotel Riverview, Barapani, Naharlagun, AP.

Vs

PIO –cum-EE, PWD Yingkiong Division Upper Siang District, AP. APPELLANT.

.....

...... RESPONDENT.

Summon Order

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 received from Shri Riya Taram, for non-furnishing of information by the PIO –cum-EE, PWD Yingkiong Division, Upper Siang District, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh as sought for by the Appellant under section 6(1) (Form-A) of RTI Act, 2005.

The last hearing of this case was held on 22/05/2024 as scheduled. In today's hearing the Appellant was absent but the representative of the PIO Shri Rajendra K.N Junior Estimator PWD, Yingkiong Division was present who brought in the document duly authenticated as directed. The authenticated document shall be handed over to the Appellant and the Appellant, after going through the documents shall inform his satisfaction/dissatisfaction on or before the next date of hearing.

The next date of hearing of this case is fixed on 19th June, 2024 Wednesday at 10.00 HRS.

NOW THEREFORE, the PIO-cum-EE, PWD Yingkiong Division, Upper Siang District, AP is hereby summoned to appear in the Hon'ble Court of Shri Sangyal Tsering Bappu, SIC in person OR online on the above date and time without fail or online. To avail online hearing download "**WEBEX MEETING APP**" from Google Play store. For further technical assistance may contact Shri Himanshu Verma, Computer Programmer (Mobile no. 8878891768).

Sd/-(Sangyal Tsering Bappu) State Information Commissioner, APIC, Itanagar.

Memo.No.APIC- 566/2023/ 1 9

Dated Itanagar, the 27 May, 2024.

Copy to:-

- 1. The PIO –cum-EE, PWD Yingkiong Division, Upper Siang District, PIN 791002, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for information & necessary action please.
- 2. Shri Riya Taram, C/o Hotel Riverview Barapani, Naharlagun, Pin-791110, (PH. 9383103387/9402443699), for information & necessary action please.
- 3. The Computer Programmer/Computer Operator for uploading on the Website of APIC, please.
- 4. Office copy.

Registrar/ Deputy Registrar APIC, Itanagar.